
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16X327 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008974 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Oct 20 2016 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4963
HWY :SR 000,005,500,503
TITLE :I-5 AND SR 503 

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

16X327
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/14/2016
09:01

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0503 (032), STPF-0503 (032)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODLAND   WA  986748283

7004 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100520CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -20.00 % -100.00 %

40,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0050,000.00

25.0000
2 REMOVING CURB RAMP AND SIDEWALK

731.0000 S.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

18,275.00 7,310.00 0.00
15.0000

10,965.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 100.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 500.00 0.00500.00

35.0000
4 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 

113.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

3,955.00 0.00 0.00
35.0000
3,955.00

5 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 123.53 % -100.00 %

3,800.00 2,100.00 0.001,700.00

SURFACING

150.0000
6 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

10.0000 TON -25.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -500.00 0.00
200.0000
2,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

1,250.0000
7 COMMERCIAL HMA 

2.5000 TON 25.00 % -100.00 %

3,125.00 625.00 0.00
1,000.0000
2,500.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

75.0000
8 ESC LEAD 

12.0000 DAY -81.25 % -100.00 %

900.00 -3,900.00 0.00
400.0000
4,800.00
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

150.0000
9 INLET PROTECTION 

1.0000 EACH -25.00 % -100.00 %

150.00 -50.00 0.00
200.0000
200.00

10 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

TRAFFIC

38.0000
11 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

105.0000 L.F. -24.00 % -100.00 %

3,990.00 -1,260.00 0.00
50.0000
5,250.00

32.0000
12 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

95.0000 L.F. -36.00 % -100.00 %

3,040.00 -1,710.00 0.00
50.0000
4,750.00

82.0000
13 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

13.0000 EACH 64.00 % -100.00 %

1,066.00 416.00 0.00
50.0000
650.00

1.3000
14 PLASTIC LINE 

1380.0000 L.F. -13.33 % -100.00 %

1,794.00 -276.00 0.00
1.5000

2,070.00

2.0000
15 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

1265.0000 L.F. -14.89 % -100.00 %

2,530.00 -442.75 0.00
2.3500

2,972.75

6.8000
16 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

110.0000 S.F. -24.44 % -100.00 %

748.00 -242.00 0.00
9.0000
990.00

7.5000
17 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

72.0000 L.F. -37.50 % -100.00 %

540.00 -324.00 0.00
12.0000
864.00

400.0000
18 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

5.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
200.0000
1,000.00
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TRAFFIC

65.0000
19 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

1.0000 EACH -67.50 % -100.00 %

65.00 -135.00 0.00
200.0000
200.00

500.0000
20 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.5800 HUND -12.28 % -100.00 %

290.00 -40.60 0.00
570.0000
330.60

21 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 150.00 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 6,000.00 0.004,000.00
22 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 1

L.S. -33.20 % -100.00 %

43,422.00 -21,578.00 0.0065,000.00
23 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 2

L.S. 34.33 % -100.00 %

132,985.00 33,985.00 0.0099,000.00
24 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 3

L.S. -33.77 % -100.00 %

89,408.00 -45,592.00 0.00135,000.00
25 ITS  INTERCONNECT SYSTEM

L.S. 1.99 % -100.00 %

27,027.00 527.00 0.0026,500.00
26 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -53.85 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 -35,000.00 0.0065,000.00
27 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 100.00 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 15,000.00 0.0015,000.00

35.0000
28 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

172.0000 S.F. 75.00 % -100.00 %

6,020.00 2,580.00 0.00
20.0000
3,440.00

29 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -25.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0020,000.00
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TRAFFIC

6.5000
30 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

80.0000 L.F. 160.00 % -100.00 %

520.00 320.00 0.00
2.5000
200.00

24.0000
31 CURB RAMP AND SIDEWALK

601.0000 S.F. 71.43 % -100.00 %

14,424.00 6,010.00 0.00
14.0000
8,414.00

OTHER ITEMS
32 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
33 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
34 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
35 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
36 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 150.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 1,500.00 0.001,000.00

$505,077.00 -8.71% $0.00$553,254.35CONTRACT TOTAL

$505,077.00BASE TOTAL -8.71%$553,254.35


